AVANT 314
14 hp DIESEL

Parts list

1

AVANTTECNOOY

Yiotie 1, FIN-33470 YLOJARVI, FINLAND
Telint.  +35833478 800

Telefax ~ +358 3 34 85 511

E-mail sales@avanttecno.com




2 AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

020299
AVANT 314, ASSEMBLY AZ2766 . ... ... ..ttty 3
FRAME, ASSEMBLY / AVANT 314 R2764 .. ... ... .. ininnnn. 4,5
ENGINE, ASSEMBLY AVANT 314 B2765 ... ... it 6,7
LOADER BOOM STD., ASSEMBLY A31B832 .. ... ... ..t iiirnnrnnnnas 8
TRANSMISSION, DRIVE, ASSY AVANT 314 A31632................... 9
FOOT THROTTLE, ASSEMBLY A42530 ......... ¢, 10
PARKING BRAKE A31116 ., ... .. ...ttt tntt i cnnnnanenns 11

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ASSEMBLY AVANT 313 & 314 2-PUMP




AVANT 314 PARTS LIST 3

AVANT 314 ASSEMBLY A2766

1 A2764 1 FRAME ASSY AVANT 314

2 64106 1 SEAT PRAMA ART.Z205S8C

3 64164 4 WHEEL GRASS PROFILE 20%8.00-10/4PR
4 A248B7 1 LOADER BOOM, ASSEMBLY

5 73039 4 HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8% 16 DIN 933 ZN
6 73354 4 WASHER M 8 % DIN 126 ZN




4 AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

FRAME , ASSEMBLY AVANT 314 A2764

godons=

2 A y ] el X Al
S 20 o ) P
- N . / & ...\ AN LY y D i
R L UG M :
STV i T |- [ A |
g -_-_.l \;‘ . . e i _E A -__ I!
y 1 i 3=3 '5 =
- ' [ ; M- \“3\:;;}77 T
q= \1 o o A o : | - B
e R R A v L
/ S
3
(5 W) ()35 ) (o 360
-

f)@@

[
I
|
1

g
0
7

T T




G70259%

AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

FRAME, ASSEMBLY, AVANT 314 A2764

1 A268% 1 FRAME, ASSEMBLY

2 A43537 1 COVER PLATE, LEFT

3 A43538 1  COVER PLATE, RIGHT

4 A43480 1  CHAIN COVER, LEFT, ASSEMBLY

5 A43481 1 CHAIN COVER, RIGHT, ASSEMBLY

6 A43435 1 SUPPORT FRAME

7 A43298 1 COVER

& A31564 1 COVER PLATE (BONNET)

9 A31632 1  TRANSMISSION, DRIVE, AVANT 314
10 A2765 1  ENGINE, ASSEMBLY, %482 AVANT 314
11 A2749 1  HYDRAULICS, AVANT 314

12 A42530 1  THROTTLE PEDAL

13 A43118 1  BOTTOM PLATE, FRONT

14 R43462 1  BOTTOM PLATE, REAR

15 A43532 1  THROTTLE PEDAL LOCKING LEVER

16 B42897 2  COVER PLATE, WHEEL HUB, 2%110%144
17 A43530 1  FUEL TANK, 12.5 L

18 A31116 1  PARKING BRAKE, COMPLETE

19 A43181 1  SUPPORT LEVER

20 A31013 1 SEAT BASE

21 A43123 1  SEAT SUPPORT PLATE

22 A43149 1 BATTERY HOLDING PLATE

23 A43323 2  BATTERY SUPPORT CLAMP

24 A43431 1 SUPPORT

25 A31014 1  SEAT LOCKING HANDLE

26 A41867 1  PIVOT PIN, SEAT

27 A31542 1  FINGER PROTECTING COVER

28 A43432 1  SCREW ROD

29 R41952 2  HINGE LOOP, WELDING ASSEMBLY

30 A43466 2  SEAL PLATE, REAR

31 A43465 2  SEAL PLATE, FRONT

32 B1247 1 WIRE HARNESS, 40A, KUBOTA DIESEL
33 64199 1 BATTERY 12V 48AH

34 74411 1 HEXAGONAL PLUG HF 3/8"

35 72151 1  HEXAGONAL SCREW M10*30 DIN 933 ZN
36 73039 30 HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*16 DIN 933 ZN
37 72116 4  HEXAGONAL SCREW M6*12 DIN 933 2N
38 A43541 1 RUBBER WASHER F60 5=10

39 72322 4 HEXAGONAL NUT M10 DIN 985 NYLOC
40 72321 1  HEXAGONAL NUT M10 DIN 934

41 72320 10 HEXAGONAL NUT M8 DIN 98% NYLOC
47 74423 1 WASHER (M10) 11 DIN 226

43 73354 30 WASHER M8 DIN 125 ZN

44 72317 2  HEXAGONAL NUT M& DIN 934

45 74450 1  BOX NUT M8 DIN 1587 2N

46 A3958 1 DIPSTICK-BREATHER

47 73356 1  WASHER M12 DIN 126 2N

48 71725 1  RING SPLINT 4,5 MM

49 64355 2  FINGER SCREW SR 4522 M8 17S

L0 71685 ) WASHLTDR 'MQ PQ DM 440280 K




6

AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

ENGINE ASSEMBLY AVANT 314

22765
: (=)
w @
‘ =
U7~
- T ©

%
7
N2\ 23

4

BLEIR
e

3012259




Q23299

AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

ENGINE,
1 641823
2 04374
3 64376
4 64378
5 64410
o A43529
7 Ad3522
8 Ad3523
9 A43525
10 242156
11 A43527
12 A43630
13 A43032
14 A43631
15 ¢&3656
1l 64044
17 73747
18 64110
19 64172
20 73042
21 72165
22 73936
23 72150
24 72132
25 72130
26 73100
27 72322
28 72320
28 73613
30 73612
31 73018
32 71683
33 73962
34 71685
35 74415
36 73530
37 74405
38 A4d4367°9
39 A43210

ASSEMBLY Z482 AVANT 314 A2765

DIESEL ENGINE KUBOTA 27482 14 HP {12V 40R)
FLYWHERL HOUSING KUBOTA RECT.F80 72%100
COUPLING BOWEX 48FLE-PA-F150 ENGINE SIDE
COUPLING 48FLE 1:5 F17 TAPER, PUMP SIDE
HYDRAULIC PUMP SIGMA 6.2 / 6.2
ENGINE CRADLE, ASSY, 2482
ENGINFE LIFTING FIXTURE, REAR
ENGINE LIFTING FIXTURE, FRONT
SUPPORT, EXHAUST PIPE Z482/D722
EAR, THROTTLE WIRE
RETRACTING SPRING, FOOT THROTTLE, L=45
INLET HOSE @C20 L=800
FUEL HOSE, RETURN, L=400
FUEL HOSE, INLET, L=400
VIBRATION DAMPER 17-1600-1MN55
ELRBOW FITTING 90° C40XS510-3/8
PRESSURE FLANGE 1GQ38 (R3/8" AL)
HOSE CCUPLING R1/2"UK - 19 MM L=44
REDUCER FITTING RT 3/4"-EDx 1/2"
HEXAGONAL SCREW M12*35 DIN 933 2N
HEXAGONAL SCREW M12*20 DIN 933 ZN
HEXAGONAL SCREW M10*1,25 - 25
HEXAGONAL SCREW M10*25 DIN 933 ZN
HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*25 DIN 933 ZN
HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*20C DIN 933 ZN
HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW M8*30 DIN 912
HEXAGONAL NUT M10 DIN %85 NYLOC
HEXAGONAL NUT M8 DIN 985 NYLOC
WASHER M12 Al2 DIN 127 ZN
WASHER M10 A10 DIN 127 ZN
WASHER M10 R11 DIN 440 ZN
WASHER M8 A8,4 DIN 6798 2ZN
1 WASHER M8 A8 DIN 127 7N

WASHER M8 RO DIN 440 ZN

SCREW NIPPLE 128.244 Ss&N

HOSE CLAMP, 22-32 MM ZN

HOSE CLAMP, MINABRA~13

ATR FILTER HOLDER 2482

EAR, UPPER, RADIATOR, STD.

o=

BN B RN RN G0 MW G WO 0O W = RRD W b bt b b b ped et ped fed b e
ey




8 AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

Giazoe

LOADER BOOM STD.
A31832

1 A31636 1 LOADER BOOM, ASSEMBLY

2 A31831 1 ATTACHMENT COUPLING PLATE

3 A43935 2 LOCKING PIN F20

4 243936 2 LATCH PIN

5 A43673 1 HYDR. CYLINDER F63/F32*360 LMIN=590
6 R43672 1 HYDR. CYLINDER F63/F32*150 LMIN=380
7 64061 2 COMPRESSION SPRING SS2387 2,5%25*118
8 A43565 8 PIVOT PIN

9 64048 4 SLIDE BEARING GSM-3034-40

10 72798 8 GREASE NIPPLE R 1/8" STRAIGHT

11 73661 2 SPRING COTTER 5% 30 DIN 1481
12 73488 2 HEXAGONAL SCREW M10* 60 DIN 933 ZN
13 72147 8 HEXAGONAL SCREW M10* 16 DIN 933 ZN
14 71880 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW M 6* 25 DIN 912
15 72321 4 HEXAGONAL NUT M10 DIN 934 2ZN

16 74531 8 WASHER, PAIR, M10 NL10 NORDLOCK
17 2743948 1 SERVICE SUPPORT, BOOM CYLINDER

18 74520 1 HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8% 70 DIN 933 2ZN
19 72319 1 HEXAGONAL NUT M 8 DIN 934 ZN

20 A42909 2 HYDRAULIC HOSE L1L=2100 R1AT-04

21 242908 2 HYDRAULIC HOSE L=980 R1AT-04

22 64044 4 ELBOW FITTING 90° C40XsS10-3/8




AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

TRANSMISSION, DRIVE, ASSY AVANT 314

A31632

-
[E3 | 1)

Ad1631
A43681
A43547
Ad434
Ad43302
Ad3301
Ad3146
A41608
A43155
A4315¢6
64094
64391
643290
74541
72799
73743
73606
72184
73389
72171
72327
72323
72324
73356
Ad4le75 2
73039 2

) T~ =N O TN Y U S s o BN @ o TR A B~ NI N it N O O B NG TS B B AN

0
0

CHAIN WHEEL, PRIMARY Cg=11

CARRIER, AR160, AVANT 314, ASSY

CHAIN, TRANSMISSION, PRIMARY 16B1 - 1041
CHAIN, TRANSMISSION, SECOND. 16B1 -1854,2
WHEEL HUB, BACK, ASSY

WHEEL HUB, FRONT, ASSY

SPACER, BETWEEN HUB AND RIM
COUNTERPLATE FE52C 6*195%324

SLIDE RING

SUPPORT RING

HYDRAULIC MOTOR SAM ARL60 NC 32

CONICAL ROLLER BEARING 32008X

GASKET BA50-68-8  72NBR902

HEXAGONAL NUT M24*1,5 DIN 985 NYLOC
GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT

WHEEL NUT M12*1,5 DIN 7431-Al12-8

CHAIN CONNECTING LINK 16B-1 1" STRAIGHT
HEXAGONAL SCREW M14*40 DIN 933 2N
HEXAGONAL SCREW M12*60 DIN 933 ZN
HEXAGONAL SCREW M12*45 DIN 931
HEXAGONAL NUT M14 DIN 985 NYLOC
HEXAGONAL NUT M12 DIN 934

HEXAGONAL NUT M12 DIN 985 NYLOC

WASHER M12 14 DIN 126 ZN

WASHER F45%*7

HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*16 DIN 933 2N




AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

D299

FOOT THROTTLE, ASSEMBLY A42530

1 A42528 1 THROTTLE PEDAL

2 A42529 1 THROTTLE PEDAL FRAME, ASSEMBLY

3 A42531 1 THROTTLE WIRE 1=100/1450 1,5 MM
4 64257 1 SPRING SF-DF 1,2*12*60 (N=33) FO=7N
b 72130 3 HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*20 DIN 933 ZN
6 12127 1 HEXAGONAL SCREW M6*95C DIN 931

7 12118 1 HEXAGONAL SCREW M6*20 DIN 933

8 12319 1 HEXAGONAL NUT M8 DIN 934

9 72320 2 HEXAGONAL NUT M8 DIN 985 NYLOC

10 72318 2 HEXAGONAL NUT M6é DIN 985 NYLOC

11 73355 Z WASHER M6 6,6 DIN 126 ZN




AVANT 314 PARTS LIST 1

PARKING BRAKE A31116

faa—

Y
)/_
~
—

P stn——

|

Ca0e0 000

| | e | ) Bl i
K 4 L | ™~ oooooolooo
£ 04e0 00 a4 loo0ooCODDOCRORCODOG00C0GDON000ON00OH

R e ey ) e | B

0 o00CO0O0 0N POOODOCCOO00COOTOONO000000000008CGCOD0! I

AR

1 A3948 1 PARKING BRAKE ASSEMBLY
2 73039 2 HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*16 DIN 933 IN
3 72320 2 HEXAGONAL NUT M8 DIN 9285 NYLOC




12

AVANT 314 PARTS LIST

020299

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ASSEMBLY AVANT 313 & 314

2-PUMP
A2762

Hydgotor, right, back

Hydr. motor, right, front

i

ON

-]

(( Noslesylinleri

Lift cylinder

&

Kauhasylinter:

~6

Pressure refief valve set at
190 bar. Adjustment with
lever in back position and
with max. rpm.

I

FH
-

]

Tilt eylinder

(B

l\::

o

S

L JH  Back pump

" Front pump

EE®

OO

3] 2

A
1

7

3 1

31) 32

174, Adiustment 190 bar

~ 2. Adjustment from
shock vaive 150 bar

i




02N

AVANT 314 PARTS LIST 13

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, ASSEMBLY AVANT 313 &

314 2-PUMP
A2762

1 64478 1
2 A3851 1
3 A3953 1
4 A3952 1
5 64105 1
6 241668 1
7 A43484 2
8 BA4l1666 1
9 74327 2
10 Adle45 5
i1 A41653 1
12 A41654 2
13 A41953 1
14 A41657 2
15 241656 2
16 A41655 1
17 64041 7
18 64040 4
i9 64044 6
20 64111 3
21 64045 1
22 64082 1
23 64200 1
24 64070 1
25 64195 1
26 64196 1
27 64189 1
28 64190 2
29 73750 1
30 74093 1
31 241821 4
32 241822 8
33 63690 6
34 74472 4
35 71884 4
36 72150 2
37 72322 2
38 72317 6

DIRECTIONAL VALVE HDS10/6 2PUMP

CONTROL LEVER FRAME

CONTROL LEVER, RIGHT

CONTROL LEVER, LEFT

CONTROIL LEVER L=155 HDS10 VALVE
DIRECTIONAL VALVE+CONTROL LEVER BENDING
KNOB

QUICK COUPLER SUPPORT FOR 3 COUPLERS
RUBBER COVER F12/F56-40 32053
HYDRAULIC HOSE L=1500 2LW-06 3/8"
HYDRAULIC HOSE 1=1430 2LW-06 3/8"
YDRAULIC HOSE L=1800 2LW-06 3/8"
HYDRAULIC HOSE 1=1950 2LW-06 3/8"
HYDRAULIC HOSE I1=3100 1LW-04 1/4v
HYDRAULIC HOSE IL=720 1LW-04 1/4"
HYDRAULIC HOSE 1=600 1LW-08 1/2"
BASIC FITTING F40XS10-3/8

BASIC FITTING F40XS810-1/2

ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR. C40Xs10-3/8
ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR.. COA-10-3/8"
ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR. (40Xs812-1/2
CONNECTCR NIPPLE F64XS12-3/8

T FITTING JTXS12

THREADED T FITTING BODY S6XS10

TEST FITTING TT4XS10-1/4"

MANOMETER FITTING M16*2 <=> R1/4"O0OUT.THR
QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2" 4V14-T5X4 (JIC)
QUICK COUPLER, FEMALE 1/2"2V54-T5X4 JIC
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER, COMPL. OMTF65-20
FILTER CARTRIDGE F5-6/P20 (CR65~-20)
CONTROL LEVER PIN

LEVER NUT M$§

JOINT ARM ASAHI JAM 6

HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW M5+*16 DIN 912
HEXAGONAIL HEAD SCREW M8*25 DIN 912
HEXAGONAL SCREW M10*25 DIN 933
HEXAGONAL NUT M10 DIN 985 2ZN

HEXAGONAI, NUT Mé DIN 934







Avant ProfiTec

Spare parts list




Avant ProfiCat




~ Avant ProfiCat

oo BEES B MU &2 VAR UV B

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
290
21
22
23

Allie7
A2384
AZ2386
73039
73354
72320
A2383
Al211
72324
73356
241837
A31118
72130
73750
71884
A3958
74411
Alles
Ad1e677
A3111l6
A2482

FRAME, WELD.ASSY PROFICAT
CHAIN COVER LH

CHAIN COVER RIGHT

HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*16 DIN 933 ZN
WASHER M 8 DIN 126 2N

NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 985

COVER SHEET CR20 2%936%1258
FLOOR ELEMENT+SEAT ASSEMBLY
NUT M 12 NYLOC DIN 985

WASHER M12 DIN126 ZN

FINISHING STRIP L=850

GAS PEDAL & CABLE WIRE

HEX .HD.SCREW M8%*20

HYDR. OIL FILTER MPF5/20
HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8%25 DIN 912
DIPSTICK - BREATHER

HEXAGONAL PLUG  HF 3/8"
CONTROL VALVE PROFICAT
FINISHING STRIP L=220

PARKING BRAKE & MOUNTING PARTS
ENGINE HONDA 11 HP




Avant ProfiCat




Avant ProfiCat

RN 5 2 BT S (S T N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
i8
19
290
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
3Z

R41668
Adle637
A3%51
63690
12317
A41821
Ad41822
A3953
A3952
12624
64041
64043
64044
64040
64042
64045
64046
64047
Adle45
Ad1653
Ad1654
A41655
A41656
A41657
73457
A3965
72150
72322
74327
73424

[ S s S S R

O\I\Jl\)i\)i—df\)r\)?\)l—'r\);—‘.mr\)r\)wwh‘bma—lN»—*»—aoom:.»—-

CONTROL VALVE + CONTROL LEVER
SUPPORT PLATE

LEVERAGE FRAME

JOINT ARM ASRHI JAM 6
NUT Mo DIN 924

LEVERAGE PIN

LEVERAGE NUT M 6

CONTROL LEVER, RH

CONTROL LEVER, RH

BALL KNOB C 40 M 8

BASIC FITTING F40X510-3/8

ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR. C6XS10
ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR. C40X510-3/8

BASIC FITTING F40XS10-1/2
BASIC FITTING F40X512~3/8

ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR. C40XS12-1/2
LEAD-THROUGH FITTING WTX-XLNS12

CONNECTING NIPPLE 6030-08~08
HYDRAULIC HOSE 1=1400
HYDRAULIC HOSE L=1430
HYDRAULIC HOSE L=1800
HYRAULIC HOSE L=600
HYDRAULIC HOSE L=T720
HYDRAULIC HOSE L=3100

QUICK COUPLER 1/2" (FEMALE})
FLOW CONNECTION SERIES
HEX.HD.SCREW M10*25 DIN 933 ZN
NUT M 10 NYLOC DIN 985
COVERING RUBBER F12/56*40
CABLE TIE 375 MM PLT 4S-M




Avant ProfiCat




1

| Avant ProfiCat

W =1 b W N =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1@
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

A31012 2
A31011 2
€4038 8
71705 4
74421 4
Adle63 2
24434 2
73606 4
aAdiez7 1
A41630 1
64094 2
242150 2
241675 2
73962 2
73039 2
73389 4
73058 4
72150 6
73121 6
72323 4
72324 4
72322 6
Ad41608 1
73356 2
72184 4
72327 4
63503 4
73743 1
A31033 1

WHEEL HUB, BACK 18%*7,50-8

WHEEL HUB, FRONT 18*7,50-8

BEARING 6008 2RS

WASHER M 27 DIN 125

HEXAGONAL NUT M27*2 DIN 985
PULLING CHAIN 16M-1

PULLING CHAIN 16B1

CONNECTION LINK

WEDGE RH

WEDGE LH

HYDR.MOTOR SAM AR160 NC 25

CHAIN WHEEL

WASHER  F45%7

SPACER M 8 DIN 127

HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*%*16 DIN 933 ZN
HEX .HD.SCREW M12*60 DIN 933
HEXAGONAL SCREW M 12+*40 DIN 933 2ZN
HEX .HD.SCREW M10*25 DIN 933 ZN
WASHER M 10 DIN 125 ZN

NUT M12 DIN 934

NUT M 12 NYLOC DIN 985

NUT M 10 NYLOC DIN 985

COUNTER SHEET FE52C 6*295%324
WASHER M12 DIN126 ZN

HEX.HD.SCREW M14*40 DIN 933

NUT M 14 NYLOC DIN 985

WHEEL 18%*7,5-8 AVANT CAT

WHEEL NUT M12%1,5

FLOW CONNECTION SERIE FOR HYDR.MOTOR




Avant ProfiCat




Avant ProfiCat

D~y s WA

A e e i T S S U U
MOKDCD*JG\U‘I-&-'L;JI\)MOKO

63512
A4431
241842
71685
72320
72139
71884
73962
A31094
24419
71880
71682
64057
73747
A4428
73744
73766
R41667
73530
64054
A4210%6

COMBUSTION ENGINE HONDA GX 340
VIBRATION DAMPER (RUBBER)
RUBBER WASHER F30, S=10, 60 SHA
WASHER M 8 DIN 440 2N

NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 985

HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8+%60 DIN 931
HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8+%25 DIN 912
SPACER M 8 DIN 127

PUMP SUPPORT, HONDA 11HP/20HP
INTERMEDIATE SWITCH

HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6%25 DIN 912
WASHER M6 DIN 6798

HYDRAULIC PUMP HI AP100/8-D-218
PRESSURE FLANGE 1 GQ 38 (R3/8" AL)
INLET FLANGE FES2C F40-36

O-RING NBR F 15,1*1,6
HEXAGONAL SCREW M6*16 DIN 912
INLET HOSE 3/4" - 330

HOSE CLAMP 22-32 MM

DRAW-SPRING SF-~DF 1,2%10%*30
SPACER

r

AS PEDAL
GAS WIRE,

-

A3962
2 RB4214¢9
3 73984

.

ASSEMBLY

1

128.241 3aN

SCREW NIPPLE
DRAW-SPRING

2,5*%25%80

DF

SE-

54026

4




Avant ProfiCat

4

g5¥  dRYID 3dId ¢ 09L€L €T
8TT+GC+xG'Z L8EZSS ONI¥AS FINSSTYd 2 190ve 1
NZ ¢T6 NIQ 0848 W MHAIDS TYNOOYXIH ¢ ETvve 11
0¢ & NI4 DNITANOD M2IND 2z 0Z8THY 0T ‘v

LY¥d DNITJN02 DIl 1 68ELY €
08E=NIWICST-0€d/094 YHANITAD “HCQAH I LS6EY 8
06G=NIWT09€-0€1/094 YACGNITAD “MUAH T 9S6¢Y L
LCT NIC 8 W d430¥ds 8 968l 9

NZ €€6 NIQ 9T+8 W MIUDS TYNOOVKIH § 6E0EL S
Ob~PE0E-WNSD HJAEETS ONIYYAd ¥ 8v0ps ¥

w8/1 dATddIN 8 86LZL €

NId INIOL § G191PY ¢

ASEYTJTEM ‘Wood 1 88€CY 1

00 A 0




Avant ProfiCat

06L=7 HSOH FHVAVAT
90-1 YOIDENNOD-I

06Z=T USOH ZOWIYAT
(WA 0T-£1) JdWYIO FSOH
YOIDENNOD OLNYg
IAHSTM

w8/T ¥ WOLDENNOD OLNYE

0 M 0N

€68TPY
PZHBL
268ThY
SObHL
0peEL
6€6EL
LY6EL

— M o O

3

MR T A A

aANYg d4d44018 IYES

32T NIQ OTW YHHSYM
18/GxuB8/€ DN MIYDS TINOOYHHH
WSy NId d10¥IS

NZ 9ZINICO ZTW YAHSYM
G86 NIC D0TAN 0T W LON
I¥D INYAY NYd IVIS
A8YY IYWES

NId 1v¥3s

TAYEI IYES

MNIT LOATE

ATEHIASSY QI3 ‘goota

e N 3

TT

PTOTEY
RAANS
CCyhL
SCLTIL
9588 L
cZelL
FCLEL

ETOTEY

LO8TFY
A

cholvyY
Lv7CY

R S
et (N

uwy W O O

e o e O e e

ed
- N

et e e

i







Avant ProfiTec Double Speed

Spare parts list




2 Avant ProfiCat Double Speed




Avant ProfiCat Double Speed

~l 0w

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
21
22
23

22384
A2386
73039
73354
72320
A1211
72324
73356
A41837
A31118
72130
73750
71884
A3958
74411
A41677
A3111e6
A2482

0
o

1
1
1
1
8
1
4
4
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
1

CHAIN COVER LH
CHAIN COVER RIGHT

HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*16 DIN 933 ZN
WASHER M 8 DIN 126 2ZN

NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 985

FLOOR ELEMENT+SEAT ASSEMBLY

NUT M 12 NYLOC DIN 985

WASHER M12 DIN126 ZN

FINISHING STRIP L=850

GAS PEDAL & CABLE WIRE

HEX .HD.,SCREW M8*20

HYDR. OIL FILTER MPF5/20
HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*25 DIN 9212
DIPSTICK -~ BREATHER

HEXAGONAL PLUG HF 3/8"

FINISHING STRIP L=220

PARKING BRAKE & MOUNTING PARTS
ENGINE HONDA 11 HP ’




Avant ProfiCat Double Speed




Avant ProfiCat Double Speed

D~ U W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

16

64088
Ad1637
A3851
63620
72317
A41821
A41822
64087
A3953
A3852
72624
64041
64043
64044
64040
A42088
64045
64046
64047
A41645
241891
241890
A41655
241656
241657
73457
64089
72150
72322
74327
73424
€4051
64052
A42089
73379
A41831
64083
A41666
73039
73962
72139
72320
64082
73409
A41953

1
1
1
6
1
4
8
1
1
1
2
1
3
6
4
1
1
3
3
4
1
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
2
3
8
1
1
4
8
2
1
1
2
2
3
3
1
1
1

CONTROL VALVE (DOUBLE SPEED)
SUPPORT PLATE

LEVERAGE FRAME

JOINT ARM ASAHI JAM 6

NUT M6  DIN 924

LEVERAGE PIN

LEVERAGE NUT M 6

ELBCW FITTING 90 DEGR.

CONTROL LEVER, RH

CONTROL LEVER, RH

BALL KNOB C 40 M 8

BASIC FITTING F40XS10-3/8
ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR. C6XS10
ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR. C40XS10-3/8-
BASIC FITTING F40XS10-1/2
COMBINER BLOCK

ELBOW FITTING 90 DEGR. C40XSi2-1/2
LEAD~THROUGH FITTING WIX-XLNS12
CONNECTING NIPPLE 6030-08-08
HYDRAULIC HOSE  L=1409
HYDRAULIC BOSE L=1150
HYDRAULIC HOSE  L=1400
HYRAULIC HOSE L=600
HYDRAULIC HOSE L=720
HYDRAULIC HOSE  1=3100

QUICK COUPLER 1/2" (FEMALE)
CONTROL VALVE CASAPPA

HEX .HD.SCREW M10*25 DIN 933 ZN
NUT M 10 NYLOC DIN 985
COVERING RUBBER F12/56*40
CABLE TIE 375 MM PLT 4S-M
REDUCTOR TRTXS12-10

BINDING NUT BTXS12

BANJO BOLT

USIT-COMPRESSION 3/8"

HYRAULIC HOSE L=400

. CLAaMP KTXS12

QUICK COUPLER SUPPCRT FOR 3 COUPLERS
HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*16 DIN 833 ZN
SPACER M 8 DIN 127 '
HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*60 DIN 931

L NUT. M8 NYLOC DIN 985

CONNECTION NIPPLE

"QUICK COUPLER NIPPLE 1/2" (MALE)
"HYDRAULIC HOSE L=1950C




Avant ProfiCat Double Speed




Avant ProfiCat Double Speed

=1 ol N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

A31012
A31011
64038
71705
74421
A4l663
24434
73606
A41627
241630
64094
242150
h41675
73962
73039
73389
73058
72150
73121
72323
72324
72322
A41608
73356
72184
72327
63503
73743
A31033

2
2
8
4
4
2
2
4
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
6
6
4
4
6
1
2
4
4
4
1
1

WHEEL HUB, BACK 18%*7,50-8

WHEEL HUB, FRONT 18*7,50-8

BEARING 6008 2RS

WASHER M 27 DIN 125

HEXAGONAL NUT M27*2 DIN 985
PULLING CHAIN 16M-1

PULLING CHAIN 16Bl

CONNECTION LINK

WEDGE RH

WEDGE LH

HYDR.MOTOR SAM AR160 NC 25

CHAIN WHEEL

WASHER F45%*7

SPACER M 8 DIN 127

HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*16 DIN 933 ZN
HEX.HD.SCREW M12*60 DIN 933
HEXAGONAL SCREW M 12*40 DIN 933 ZN
HEX.HD.SCREW M10*25 DIN 933 ZN
WASHER M 10 DIN 125 ZN

NUT M12 DIN 934

NUT M 12 NYLOC DIN 985

NUT M 10 NYLOC DIN 985

COUNTER SHEET FES2C ©*295*%324
WASHER M12 DIN1Z26 ZN

HEX.HD.SCREW M14*40 DIN 933

NUT M 14 NYLOC DIN 985

WHEEL 18+*7,5-8 AVANT CAT

WHEEL NUT M12*1,5

FLOW CONNECTION SERIE FOR HYDR.MCOTOR




Avant ProfiCat Double Speed




Avant ProfiCat Double Speed

W -~ U W N

I T - I o Y S gy ey Wy R
NO WD NT O W R O W

63512
A4431
A41842
71685
72320
72139
71884
73962
A31094
Ad419
71880
71682
64057
73747
24428
73744
13766
Adle07
73530
64054
242106

1
1
4
4
4
4
4
4
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
1

COMBUSTION ENGINE HONDA GX 340
VIBRATION DAMPER (RUBBER)
RUBBER WASHER F30, S=10, 60 SHA
WASHER M £ DIN 440 ZN

NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 985

HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*60 DIN 931
HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8*25 DIN 912
SPACER M 8 DIN 127

PUMP SUPPORT, HONDA 11HP/20HP
INTERMEDIATE SWITCH

HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6*25 DIN 912
WASHER M6 DIN 6798

HYDRAULIC PUMP HI AP100/8-D-218
PRESSURE FLANGE 1 GQ 38 (R3/8" AL)
INLET FLANGE FE52{ F40-36

O—-RING NBR F 15,1*1,6
HEXAGONAL SCREW M6*16 DIN 912
INLET HOSE 3/4" - 330

HOSE CLAMP 22-32 MM

DRAW-SPRING SF-DF 1,2*10*30
SPACER

I

GAS PEDAL
GBS WIRE,

1

1
i

A3962
2 R42149
3 73984

1
L

ASSEMBLY

128.241 S&N

SCREW WIPPLE
DRAW-SPRING

1

2,5*%25*80

SF-DF

1

64026

4




Avant ProfiCat Double Speed

10

g5y JWYID ddId
8TT+SZxG "2 LBEZSS ONIYNAS TUASSTIJ
NZ 2T6 NI 08x8 W MHYDIS TYNOOYXIH

0¢ 4 NIJ4 SNITANOD DOIND

IdYd. ONITIN0D M3IND
08E=NIWTOST-0€4/094 HAANITAD “HAH
065=NINT0SE~0€d/094d WIANITAD “MUiH
LZT NIQ 8 W ¥IADVSS

NZ €€6 NIQ 9T«8 W MITUDS TYNOOYXTH
OF-PE0E~WSD  IATATS ONIUYIG

w8/T 9  TIdJIN

NId INIOL

ASSY QTIIM ‘MO0

MCD(I)W‘CDCDHH:—-{NN(\]N

09LEL
190F9
eTvpL
0Z8TFY
68ECY
LSoEY
8G6EY
c96EL
6e0¢gL
87079
86LZL
STSTPY
88ECY

O e N M
o e

S

N ) ) W~ o




Avant ProtiCat

w

06L=T USOH JdOWAVYYT
90-1 dOLOANNOD=~,

06Z=T USCOH F9¥NYET
{(WW 0T-£T) aWYTID ASOE
dOLOENNOD OLNVYd

HEHSTM

«8/T ¥ HOLDENNOD OLNYE

£681bY
XA 245
ce8IvyY
S0bbL
oretL
BEBEL
LYEBEL

e~ N M w0

GNYE ddddOoLs LYEs

9Z1T NIQ OTH ddHSYM
w8/6xu8/€ ONN MIYOS TYNODYXIH
W 6% NI d712¥IS

NZ 9CTNId ¢THW ddHSYM
§86 NIA DOTAN OT W ION
IY¥D INYAY NY¥d IVES
d5¥d L¥ES

NId IvYds

IWY¥d4d LYES

ANIT 10AZId

ATIWESSY "dTdM  "4C071d

o S -

-

«

L A B B e i T O TS RS B L

S

Iag]

O

=

[ I o B Y NN S I S A oV e
o
I}
o

-

op wr

SO TS T A B G B - A

=9

O WO oy ™M
oy
(=~ =~ =~

et
=1 [

=1t

[ER VA TR

T

e OO

MO o Y D

1

< O

et

et e

o







